
2005 MSHSL Section 5AA Varsity Girls 4000M 
Bassett Creek Park   Oct. 27, 2005    Sunny, mid 50s, light breeze 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Osseo                    46    1    2    6   12   25   37   49   15:57.1    1:18.8 
  2   Maple Grove              62    3    8    9   16   26   28   31   16:07.9    1:09.9 
  3   Totino Grace             77   10   13   15   19   20   40   50   16:22.8      32.9 
  4   Benilde St Margaret's    96    4   17   18   22   35   38   41   16:26.8    1:22.5 
  5   Robbinsdale Armstrong   108    5   11   23   33   36   51   54   16:30.9    1:23.7 
  6   Robbinsdale Cooper      131    7   14   30   32   48   52   58   16:43.0    1:39.3 
  7   Park Center             146   21   24   27   29   45   46   59   16:51.8      46.9 
  8   Fridley                 242   34   39   42   63   64   66        18:01.1    2:23.1 
  9   Minneapolis South       255   44   47   53   55   56   60   61   17:44.5      39.3 
 10   Minneapolis Washburn    294   43   57   62   65   67   68   69   18:43.7    2:17.2 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS: 
Minneapolis Edison 
Minneapolis Roosevelt 
 
1. Osseo 
    1  Kate Reins, 11              15:26.6   
    2  Michelle Boursier, 10       15:30.0   
    6  Kristina Ewing, 9           15:47.8   
   12  Michele Peterson, 12        16:15.6   
   25  Kelsey Eder, 9              16:45.4   
   37  Molly Robinson, 7           17:08.5   
   49  Rebecca Richter, 8          17:38.9   
Time = 1:19:45.2     Places = 46 
 
2. Maple Grove 
    3  Cassie Egler, 11            15:35.9   
    8  Hannah Sanborn, 9           15:55.4   
    9  Rachel Riesgraf, 12         15:55.8   
   16  Bridget Hines, 11           16:26.7   
   26  Cathy Anderson, 9           16:45.8   
   28  Miranda Menke, 10           16:48.8   
   31  Kate Wold, 12               16:54.8   
Time = 1:20:39.5     Places = 62 
 
3. Totino Grace 
   10  Amelia Uppgaard, 12         16:01.2   
   13  Diana DiFabio, 11           16:22.3   
   15  Kate Franssen, 12           16:26.3   
   19  Anne Shutte, 12             16:30.0   
   20  Brady Pennig, 11            16:34.1   
   40  Kate Hinrichs, 11           17:10.4   
   50  Laura Uppgaard, 10          17:39.5   
Time = 1:21:53.7     Places = 77 
 
4. Benilde St Margaret's 
    4  Jordan Smith, 12            15:38.9   
   17  Georgia Lucas, 7            16:27.7   
   18  Natalie Dance, 11           16:28.3   
   22  Marissa Schuh, 8            16:37.6   
   35  Thea Terp, 11               17:01.4   
   38  Elia Pfaff, 12              17:09.4   
   41  Claire Rustad, 12           17:13.8   
Time = 1:22:13.7     Places = 96 
 
5. Robbinsdale Armstrong 
    5  Carly Rasmussen, 8          15:43.8   
   11  Malia Rasmussen, 12         16:01.7   
   23  Shaina Rasmussen, 11        16:40.8   
   33  Jessi Brown, 11             17:00.8   
   36  Rachel Froelich, 11         17:07.4   
   51  Jill Manthey, 10            17:41.1   
   54  Heidi Bierman, 11           17:56.1   
Time = 1:22:34.3     Places = 108 

6. Robbinsdale Cooper 
    7  Kelsey Hansen, 11           15:49.4   
   14  Shaina Weatherhead, 8       16:24.9   
   30  Holly Johnson, 12           16:51.8   
   32  Marissa Weatherhead, 11     17:00.4   
   48  Megan Haefs, 11             17:28.6   
   52  Sara Barta, 12              17:51.8   
   58  Jenna Smith, 12             18:04.9   
Time = 1:23:35.1     Places = 131 
 
7. Park Center 
   21  Sara Ehlert, 8              16:35.4   
   24  Sarah Dahl, 10              16:44.8   
   27  Keri Kight, 12              16:47.2   
   29  Hannah Wallace, 9           16:49.3   
   45  Natalie Morse-noland, 12    17:22.3   
   46  Bethany Krueger, 12         17:24.3   
   59  Hannah Erickson, 9          18:27.1   
Time = 1:24:18.7     Places = 146 
 
8. Fridley 
   34  Mary Thomas, 9              17:01.1   
   39  Andrea Samson, 9            17:09.7   
   42  Megan Ward, 9               17:14.9   
   63  Christine Britven, 8        19:15.7   
   64  Meg Anderson, 12            19:24.2   
   66  Melissa Hardy, 11           19:28.1   
Time = 1:30:05.5     Places = 242 
 
9. Minneapolis South 
   44  Pearl Hood, 12              17:21.2   
   47  Laura Vaughn, 12            17:27.5   
   53  Mandy Fassett, 10           17:53.2   
   55  Maya Iginla, 12             18:00.0   
   56  Maya Harris, 10             18:00.5   
   60  Maureen Carlson, 11         18:34.1   
   61  Jenica Kruse, 11            18:52.0   
Time = 1:28:42.3     Places = 255 
 
10. Minneapolis Washburn 
   43  Sarah Bruemmer, 12          17:20.6   
   57  Emily Johnson, 9            18:03.4   
   62  Rachael Okerlund, 10        19:10.2   
   65  Janay Henry, 10             19:26.5   
   67  Jatonna Andrews, 10         19:37.8   
   68  Emma Dimond, 9              19:52.3   
   69  Rachelle Barck, 12          20:26.7   
Time = 1:33:38.3     Places = 294 

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Kate Reins, 11              15:26.6    Osseo 
    2     2  Michelle Boursier, 10       15:30.0    Osseo 
    3     3  Cassie Egler, 11            15:35.9    Maple Grove 
    4     4  Jordan Smith, 12            15:38.9    Benilde St Margaret's 
    5     5  Carly Rasmussen, 8          15:43.8    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
    6     6  Kristina Ewing, 9           15:47.8    Osseo 
    7     7  Kelsey Hansen, 11           15:49.4    Robbinsdale Cooper 
    8     8  Hannah Sanborn, 9           15:55.4    Maple Grove 
    9     9  Rachel Riesgraf, 12         15:55.8    Maple Grove 
   10    10  Amelia Uppgaard, 12         16:01.2    Totino Grace 



   11    11  Malia Rasmussen, 12         16:01.7    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   12    12  Michele Peterson, 12        16:15.6    Osseo 
   13    13  Diana DiFabio, 11           16:22.3    Totino Grace 
   14    14  Shaina Weatherhead, 8       16:24.9    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   15    15  Kate Franssen, 12           16:26.3    Totino Grace 
   16    16  Bridget Hines, 11           16:26.7    Maple Grove 
   17    17  Georgia Lucas, 7            16:27.7    Benilde St Margaret's 
   18    18  Natalie Dance, 11           16:28.3    Benilde St Margaret's 
   19    19  Anne Shutte, 12             16:30.0    Totino Grace 
   20    20  Brady Pennig, 11            16:34.1    Totino Grace 
   21    21  Sara Ehlert, 8              16:35.4    Park Center 
   22    22  Marissa Schuh, 8            16:37.6    Benilde St Margaret's 
   23    23  Shaina Rasmussen, 11        16:40.8    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   24    24  Sarah Dahl, 10              16:44.8    Park Center 
   25    25  Kelsey Eder, 9              16:45.4    Osseo 
   26    26  Cathy Anderson, 9           16:45.8    Maple Grove 
   27    27  Keri Kight, 12              16:47.2    Park Center 
   28    28  Miranda Menke, 10           16:48.8    Maple Grove 
   29    29  Hannah Wallace, 9           16:49.3    Park Center 
   30    30  Holly Johnson, 12           16:51.8    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   31    31  Kate Wold, 12               16:54.8    Maple Grove 
   32    32  Marissa Weatherhead, 11     17:00.4    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   33    33  Jessi Brown, 11             17:00.8    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   34    34  Mary Thomas, 9              17:01.1    Fridley 
   35    35  Thea Terp, 11               17:01.4    Benilde St Margaret's 
   36    36  Rachel Froelich, 11         17:07.4    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   37    37  Molly Robinson, 7           17:08.5    Osseo 
   38    38  Elia Pfaff, 12              17:09.4    Benilde St Margaret's 
   39    39  Andrea Samson, 9            17:09.7    Fridley 
   40    40  Kate Hinrichs, 11           17:10.4    Totino Grace 
   41    41  Claire Rustad, 12           17:13.8    Benilde St Margaret's 
   42    42  Megan Ward, 9               17:14.9    Fridley 
   43    43  Sarah Bruemmer, 12          17:20.6    Minneapolis Washburn 
   44    44  Pearl Hood, 12              17:21.2    Minneapolis South 
   45    45  Natalie Morse-noland, 12    17:22.3    Park Center 
   46    46  Bethany Krueger, 12         17:24.3    Park Center 
   47    47  Laura Vaughn, 12            17:27.5    Minneapolis South 
   48    48  Megan Haefs, 11             17:28.6    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   49    49  Rebecca Richter, 8          17:38.9    Osseo 
   50    50  Laura Uppgaard, 10          17:39.5    Totino Grace 
   51    51  Jill Manthey, 10            17:41.1    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   52    52  Sara Barta, 12              17:51.8    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   53    53  Mandy Fassett, 10           17:53.2    Minneapolis South 
   54    54  Heidi Bierman, 11           17:56.1    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   55    55  Maya Iginla, 12             18:00.0    Minneapolis South 
   56    56  Maya Harris, 10             18:00.5    Minneapolis South 
   57    57  Emily Johnson, 9            18:03.4    Minneapolis Washburn 
   58    58  Jenna Smith, 12             18:04.9    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   59    59  Hannah Erickson, 9          18:27.1    Park Center 
   60    60  Maureen Carlson, 11         18:34.1    Minneapolis South 
   61        Amy Harris, 10              18:40.7    Minneapolis Roosevelt 
   62    61  Jenica Kruse, 11            18:52.0    Minneapolis South 
   63    62  Rachael Okerlund, 10        19:10.2    Minneapolis Washburn 
   64    63  Christine Britven, 8        19:15.7    Fridley 
   65    64  Meg Anderson, 12            19:24.2    Fridley 
   66    65  Janay Henry, 10             19:26.5    Minneapolis Washburn 
   67    66  Melissa Hardy, 11           19:28.1    Fridley 
   68    67  Jatonna Andrews, 10         19:37.8    Minneapolis Washburn 
   69    68  Emma Dimond, 9              19:52.3    Minneapolis Washburn 
   70    69  Rachelle Barck, 12          20:26.7    Minneapolis Washburn 
   71        Katie Murzyn, 12            21:09.0    Minneapolis Edison 
   72        Kristy Murzyn, 12           21:15.6    Minneapolis Edison 
 


